not been disclosed separately.

Elecon Engineering  Company Limited | 61st Annual Report 2020 - 21 125

NOTES TO STANDALONE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS (Contd...)
for the year ended March 31, 2021

(INR in Lakhs)

	 ii) 	 Level 3 fair values

		  Movements in the values of unquoted equity instruments for the period ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020 is
as below:

		  Particulars							   Amount

		  As at March 31, 2019					   28.45

		  Acquisitions/ (disposals)					   -

		  Gains/ (losses) recognised in other comprehensive income			   -

		  Gains/ (losses) recognised in statement of profit or loss			   (7.12)

		  As at March 31, 2020					   21.33

		  Acquisitions/ (disposals)					   -

		  Gains/ (losses) recognised in other comprehensive income			   -

		  Gains/ (losses) recognised in statement of profit or loss			   0.94

		  As at March 31, 2021			   		  22.25

	 Transfer out of Level 3

	 There were no movement in level 3 in either directions during the year ended March 31, 2021 and March 31, 2020.

	 Sensitivity analysis - Investments in unquoted equity instruments of EEEL (Value per share)

	 2020-21					   Perpetual growth rate

	 					   	 -1%	 +1%

			   	 Cost of equity	 -1%	 2.13 	 3.32

						   +1%	 1.52 	 2.00

	 2019-20					   Perpetual growth rate

						   	 -1%	 +1%

			   	 Cost of equity	 -1%	 1.73 	 0.42

						   +1%	 3.06 	 2.21

38.	 Fair Value Measurements (Contd...)

39.	 Related party disclosure
	 As per the Ind AS - 24 Related Party Disclosures, the related parties of the Company are as follows :

	 A) 	 Name of the related parties and nature of relationships :

		  a)	 Holding Company : Aakaaish Investments Private Limited

		  b)	 Entity with control over the Company : Lotus Trust

		  c)	 Wholly Owned Subsidiary Companies

			   (i)	 Radicon Transmission UK Limited, U.K.
			   (ii)	 Elecon Singapore Pte. Limited, Singapore
			   (iii)	 Elecon Middle East FZE, Middle East

		  d)	 Wholly Owned Step down Subsidiaries